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channel was approximately 1-2 m wide with sand and gravel substrate, and grassy vegetation in stream (Carex sp.) and on
streambanks (Equisetum 8p., calamagrastis sp., alder, birch, spruce). Stream flow regime below culvert has intermittent dry
periods; the 50 m reach sampled below the culvert was dry during July and August. Four minnow traps (sites on map) fished
approximately 18 hours on May 30 produced 16 juvenile coho salmon. 12 minnow traps fished (sites on map) a total of 25 hours
July 20 yielded 2 juvenile coho salmon; coho salmon, and on September
18 a soak time of 14.5 hours captured 8 coho salmon. Juvenile coho salmon lengths ranged from 51 - 120 mm (see aitached).
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Swan Creek (at Little Merganser Lake Qutlet)

Juvenile coho salmon lengths (mm)

5/30/2007  7/20/2007 8/10/2007 9/18/2007
Upstream of
culvert 108 63 69 65
120 87 58 67
120
80
89
93
105
72
66
68
75
81
*plus 3
juvenile
coho not
measured
Downstream
of culvert 69 62
60
51
56
64
56

data collected by: Kenai Fish & Wildlife Field Office
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Swan Creek at Lower Merganser Lake, perched culvert.
USFWS, ADFG, and Kenai Watershed Forum are working together
to reset this culvert by Spring 2008.

Juvenile coho salmon caught in one minnow trap,
soaked overnight in Swan Creek (near Little Merganser Lake)
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/] perched culvert F '

Swan Creek Site
(minnow traps between
{ Little Merganser Lake outlet and culvert,
approx. 50 m)
| May - 15 juvenile coho
7| July - 2 juvenile coho
| August - 2 juvenile coho

' #\4 September - 2 juvenile coho
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